. 1

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S of Susquehanna Avenue, 25 ft. SW
centerline of Chesapeake Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
6th Councilmanic District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1200 Susquehanna Avenue)
¥ CASE NO. 04-300-A
Bertha Casson

Petitioner *
® ok sk sk ok e ok ok ok ok ok sk sk sk

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS QOF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner *as a Petition for Variance
filed by the legal owner, Bertha Casson. The Petitioner is requesting variance relief for property
located at 1200 Susquehanna Avenue in the “Long Beach Estates” subdivision of Baltimore
County. The variance request is from Sections 1B02.3.A.5 and 304 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit side yard setbacks of 3 ft. and 4 ft. in lieu of the
minimum required 10 ft and 15 ft. with a sum of side yards of 7 ft. in lieu of the required 25 ft.
and to approve a proposed dwelling on an undetrsized lot.

The property was posted with Notice of Hearing on February 18, 2004, for 15 days prior
to the hearing, in order to notify all interested citizens of the requested zoning telief. In addition,
a Notice of Zoning hearing was published in “The Jeffersonian” newspaper on February 19,
2004 1o notify any interested persons of the scheduled hearing date.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

g “The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
oo | appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
iL regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
% special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
il subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
&S‘; Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
N residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
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as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any vartance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the Department of
Environmental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM) dated January 20, 2004 stating
that the Petitioner must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations, a copy of
which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. A ZAC comment was also received from the
Bureau of Development Plans Review dated February 2, 2004 setting forth several federal and
county code requirements the Petitioner must comply with for this project.
Interested Persons

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request was Vincent Moskunas,

representative of Site Rite Surveying Inc, the firm who prepared the site plan and Bertha Casson,
the Petitioner. No Protestants or citizens appeared at the hearing. People’s Counsel, Peter Max

Zimmerman, entered the appearance of his office in this case.

Testimony and Evidence

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance

g request, consists of 9,928 sq. ft., more or less, zoned ID.R.3.5. this is a very long, very narrow
% | lot on Frog Mortar Creek. Proffered testimony by Mr. Moskunas indicated that the home on the
1, |
;} fm property was seriously damaged in hurricane Isabel and has to be replaced. The home is served
% .
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by public water and sewer. The proposal is to move the home back on the lot away from the
water front and hopefully out of harms way. Because the replacement building would be larger
then that replaced, side yard setback variances are requested even though the new home is moved
toward the wider end of the lot. The new home would meet all environmental and building code
requirements.

Mr. Moskunas indicated that the lot is part of Lots 35 and 36 of “Long Beach Estates”
which was recorded in the Lapd Records of Baltimore County in the 1950’s. This lot was
conveyed to the present owner in 1970, However, the ownet also owns 1202 Susquehanna
Avenue. Mr. Moskunas proffered that there was not sufficient land at 1202 Susquehanna to
satisfy the side yard setback regulations, because the existing home at 1202 Susquehanna is
within 3 ft. of the property line. He also indicated that the existing home on the property did not
meet the setback regulations and a smaller new home would not be practical [rom a family
standpoint. Finally, he noted that the properties on the other side of this property are owned by

family members who approve the request.

Findings of fact and conclusions of law

In regard to what was requested in terms of variance, I find that there are special
circumstances or conditions existing that are peculiar to the land or structure, which is the subject
of the variance request. The subdivision was recorded in the 1950’s much before the DR 3.5
regulations were imposed. The requests for variance are very modest. I further find that strict

» compliance with the Zoning Regulations for Baltimore County would result in practical
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difficulty or unreasonable hardship. I also find that such a variance can be granted in strict
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J without injury to the public health, safety and general welfare.
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioner, I find that the
Petitionet’s variance request should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this _{€> day of March, 2004, by this Deputy

Zoning Commissioner, that the Petitionet’s request for variance from Sections 1B02.3.A.5 and
304 of the Baltimoré County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit side yard setbacks of 3 ft.
and 4 fi. in lien of -the minimum required 10 ft and 15 f1. with a sum of side yards of 7 f. in lieu
of the required 25 ft. and to approve a proposed dwelling on an undersized lot, be and it is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the followileg restrictions which are conditions precedent to the
relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her-own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatevet reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition:

2. The Petitioner must comply with the recommendations made by DEPRM in their ZAC
comment dated January 20, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part
hereof. |

3. The Petitioner must comply with the tecommendations made by the Bureau of
Development Plans Review dated February 2, 2004 , a copy of which is attached hereto
and made a part hereof.

4. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

S VT j
JOHXN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-38G8 * Fax: 410-887-3468

March 17, 2004

Ms. Bertha Casson
1202 Susquehanna Avenue
Baltimote, Maryland 21222

Re: Petition for Vanance
Case No. 04-300-A
Property: 1200 Susquehanna Avenue

Dear Ms. Casson:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-8 87-3391.

Very truly youts,
John V. Murphy i
Deputy Zoning Commissionet
JVM:raj
Enclosure

¢: Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Room, Room 101
Towson, MD 21286

. a ¥ - - ] "
- . Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%C? Printed on Recyslad Paper
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P@titioﬁ f % r*Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 1200 Su _—
which is presently zoned D.R. 3.5 —

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto anc
made a part haraof, hareby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1&04..2. .5, 20t (BX{LER.

To permit side yard setbacks of 3-feet and 4-feet in lieu of the minimum required 10-feet
and 15-feet with and a sum of side yards of 7-feet in lieu of the required 25-feet and to

approve a proposed dwelling on an undersized lot.

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate
hardship or practical difficulty) 1. Property has been a lot of record since 1950's. present owner
acquired the property in November 1970 through deed Liber 5144, folio 413,
2. Existing structure was damaged by IsaBel and the conditions of the dwelling make it
uninhabitable without costly renovations.
3. The proposed dwelling is within the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. and granting relief will
not cause injury to the public health, safety and general wélfare.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations,
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further aﬁree to and are to be bounded by the zonng

regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties ¢
arjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L.essee; Legal Qwner(s):
Bertha Casson - e o —ee it WP et e
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
Signature — . Sighature — - o
Address Telephone No. Name - Type of Print T
City ' | State —Zip Code Signature ™ ) — R
M&Lﬂﬁwﬂﬂﬂﬂ 1208 Susquehanna Avenue 4'“ 355~ 4423 -
Address Telephone Mo
it Vbt - kiratsmmt e - ML———————T_——*“—
Name - Type or Print ity State ip Code
Siokature
Site Rite Surveying, Inc. o
™ ynpany T Name
o < - 200 E. Joppa_Road Room L0l  410-828-9060
E ‘; ress Telaphone No. Address -
. » | Towson, MD 21286 .
53 Qf Ny ' | State “Zip Cede City State
l&g 9“? ‘ OFF1C OMLY
NN . - ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING ______
(s . __O4-5p0-~
g ase NO. A UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING —
Reviewed By DTVHomPSoN . Date (gig N
% é 2y 9115195
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR #1200 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH SIDE OF SUSQUEHANNA
AVENUE WHICH IS 40 FEET WIDE AT THE DISTANCE OF 25 FEET
SOUTHWEST OF THE CENTERLINE OF CHESAPEAKE AVENUE WHICH IS
40 FEET WIDE. BEING PART OF LOT NOS. 35 AND 36 IN THE
SUBDIVISION OF "LONG BEACH ESTATES" AS RECORDED IN
BALTIMORE COUNTY PLAT BOOK NO. 4, FOLIO 131, CONTAINING 9,928
S.F. ALSO KNOWN AS #1200 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE AND LOCATED IN
THE 18™ ELECTION DISTRICT, 6™ COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT.

J. TILGHMAN DOWNEY, JR.

SITE RITE SURVEYING, INC.
200 E. JOPPA ROAD

SUITE 101

TOWSON MD 21286

(410) 828-9060

OM 20D -
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- County will hold & puh ic hearinggin:
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- 1208 % hiania Avepue - E
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

2l o
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,

once in each of _ , successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on ﬁlﬁ_l_,,zo CH‘ .

lﬁ The Jeffersonian
[ Arbutus Times
(3 Catonsville Times

[ Towson Times

(3 Owings Mills Times
[ NE Booster/Reporter
3 North County News

JUett s O
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case No.: QL\“‘%@@ "A_ q
Petitioner/Developer: ._[% ETH AJC fé_?’f; DU
Date of Hearing/ Closing: l}ﬁ lﬁ [« E’) : ’wc‘?ﬂ
Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 -

Attention: Becky Hart

Ladies and Gentlomen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at 0 > SOUVE HNA (/A ¢ V(s

The sign(s) were postedon _E&@y Pég ’2590 i N
iDay,

\ :

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)
Gartanud E. M oons

(Printed Name)
3225 RyeRrsod CineLx
(Address)

Davtiviaes, Mp. 21227
(City, State, Zip Code)

C410d> 24 1-d4206>
(Telephone Numbaer)
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Baltimore County

Department of Permits a.n. .

Development Management

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 * Fax: 410-887-5708

James 1. Smuth, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

January 15, 2004

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-300-A

1200 Susquehanna Avenue

N/side of Susquehanna Avenue, 25 feet south of centerline of Chesapeake Avenue
15" Election District — 6 Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Bertha Casson

Variance to permit side yard setbacks of 3 feet and 4 feet in lieu of the minimum required 10 feet
and 15 feet width and a sum of side yards of 7 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet and to approve
a proposed dwelling on an undersized lot.

Hearing: Monday, March 8, 2004, at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

] Bbioeo

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C: Bertha Casson, 1202 Susquehanna Avenue, Baltimore 21220
Site Rite Surveying, Inc., 200 E. Joppa Rd., Rm. 101, Towson 21286

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN

APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 21,
2004.

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
)

Printed on Recycled Papar



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, February 19, 2004 issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward biliing to:
Bertha Casson 410-335-4453
1202 Susquehanna Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21220

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-300-A

1200 Susquehanna Avenue

N/side of Susquehanna Avenue, 25 feet south of centerline of Chesapeake Avenue
15" Election District ~ 6" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Bertha Casson

Variance to permit side yard setbacks of 3 feet and 4 feet in lieu of the minimum required 10
feet

and 15 feet width and a sum of side yards of 7 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet and to approve

a proposed dwelling on an undersized lof.

Hearing: Monday, March 8, 2004, at 8:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

Gl EHz

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directiy to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
tem Number or Case Number: O4 - A0 - B

Petitioner: E’W CAS SOV

Address or Location: ’7_{00 S’V\fqv‘df\ﬂ@_ﬂﬂ A\ftl/w\/(’.,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: lekﬂ ___@SW"\ B
Address: lWZ,fﬂ\_SQVUAM}Vm M({&_/ve/

__Pultwwoy, MO Zi720
Telephone Num;e;: i_@H 5’5 5%5 - ‘-"QS_:.Z_)_
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Department of Permits
Development Managemen

Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

March 3, 2004

Bertha Carson
1202 Susquehanna Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Dear Ms. Carson;
RE: Case Number: 04-300-A, 1200 Susquehanna Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 22, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, efc.) are made aware of plans or prablems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Gl 2:0.09-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsael
Site Rite Surveying, Inc. 200 E. Joppa Road Rm.101, Towson 21286

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Recycled Papar



W~ KET4  Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
%*W Fire Department ‘Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 January 14, 2004

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towscon, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: January 12, 2004

Ttem No.: @;303‘r 305-310
— qL__‘_,.,---""

Dear Mg T Harty " T R

The “ire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

L,TEUTENANT JIM MEZICK i

—— B — —

S - T T Fire Marshal's Office
~TIANE 887-4881

1"L:.l lio ¥

ce: File

@ printod with Soybean Ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
on Recycled Papet
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Gorernor Stal-eI 3 'h\“{\* Rl‘ Robert L. Flanagan, Secrefary
Michael 8. Steele, L. Gorernor YL, Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Administration 5

Mad 1) JE2ABRTMENT OF TRANSPS =L

Date: [+ 13 .24

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of [tem No. OO0 DT
Permiuts and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms. Hart:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlen at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 adL

Kenneth A. Mc¢Donald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

e

My telephone number/toll-free number is e
Margland Belay Service for fimpaired Heoring or Speect 1900 201 7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Phone 410.545.0300  www.marylandroads.com



% - - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRC PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ‘Uﬂb
DATE: January 20, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 04-300
Address 1200 Susquehanna Avenue
Casson Propérty

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 12, 2004

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X __Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: January 16, 2004

S:\Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 22, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-300, 04-305, and 04-307

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to oller.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

erepared By \&L A Gl

RECEIVED
Section Chief: | _,,,/ 7 l L7 /j __A.___:?

a JAN 2 3 2004

LONING COMMISSIONER

AFK/LL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: February 2, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commiltee Meeting
For January 20, 2004
Itein No. 300

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed

whereby elevationi lirhitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential
(commercial) development.

RWB:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-01-20-2004-ITEM NO 300-02022004
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Jan-6-04 3:54PM; Page 1/1
LA ) o wiwf/T A Vet
“ RECOMMENDATION F“
TO: Director, Office of Planning & Community Conservation Permit or Case No. _D_*L:,wl:ﬁ——-

Attention: Jeffrey Long
County Courts Building, Roam 406

401 Bosley Avenve SRR
Towson, MD 21204 } Residantisl Processing Fes P
‘ ($50.00)
EROM: Arnold Jablon, Director .'
Dapartmant of Parmits & Development Management i Accepted by D
i Date

RE: Undersized Lots . RN AN S

Pursuant 1o Section 304.2 (Battimara County Zoning Ragulations) affactive Juns 25, 1992, thia office 15 requesling recommendattons and comments from
the Office of Plaaning and Community Consarvation prior to this office’s approval of 3 gwalling permit.

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

| knﬁkémwbadﬁm%@ 0 Thwion MO 21286 Al §2E 1060,

A

Lot Addrens | 207 SAnA A _TWVCWVE glection District |9 _councitmanic Dislrict___é,_?_ Square Faet inEo’éF

Lot Location: (WE S Grsidarcomer of ZVILUMANAY WKL, ,______2_5 fast from N E(§ Worner of MMKLM St

(strent)
Lﬂnd Ownﬂﬂ EQM\A‘ Cassov‘i Tax Account Numbur \90'7‘2 "1’ ﬁ gb ’
Address. , ;1;,*3 ’ h / i\.l AL &'. 0, [ D ‘ Talephone Number A’t 0y _3'??5’ ‘__44__9_._3 I

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-. (to be submitted for design ravisw by the Office of Planning and Community Consarvation}
™0 BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!

PROVIDED?
. YES NG
1. This Recommendation Form (3 coples) _aé‘:
2. Permit Application | R Ry
2. Site Plan
Property (3 coples) . S e
, e L
- E [B J] Y‘:ff T:
L y i v
4. Bullding Etevation Drawings —_— - it

§ —ﬂ ; . b
5. Photagraphs (please labet all photos clearly) :z_/ / S BEO*H’ L) |
Adioiming Bulldings SR t f
Sumouncing Naighborhood __..‘é'.....____ lﬂﬂﬁ_ﬂm Y btk g f %

6.C Zoning Classificati ___wg‘% B | LM
urrant Zoning Classiticauan ] Post-t* Fax Ngta 75?1‘ m

o v 2 A,.HJ_L.;f,:...f,m. WM&'M m
v /4
f v m Ac

Phone # 2
% Z m!‘/

RECOMMENIRTIONS ! COMMENTS:

Approval D Disappraval

oot

Ravised 2/25/¢

Signed

for he Ditector, Ofice of Planning ang Com



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
1200 Susquehanna Ave; N/side Susquehanna
Ave, 25’ S ¢/line Chesapeake Ave * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election & 6™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Bertha Casson ¥ FOR
Petitioner(s)

¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY

¥ 04-300-A
2 * % e # % ¥ L ¥ H¢ e % W
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

documentation filed in the case. /OQ)&Q_(\(\M a WA NAL k_)

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

IVED _ .
RE Ce CC‘J\ A\g 5. Q«i‘ﬂﬂ\LLe)
JAN VB hdh CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

Pe r ensisviepndew

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15 day of January, 2004, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appeatance was mailed to, Site Rite Surveying, Inc, 200 E Joppa Road, Room 101,

Towson, MD 21286, Representative for Petitioner(s).

Seer. Mox cimngenan
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
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BERS | Loty PaSEls 1 |

WD TITLE EXAMINATION
THIS DEED, Made this \\pﬂh'déyibfzwoﬁa@ﬁjjéin the year one thousand|
v | | [N VA . .
Nine Hundred and stgpty, by, and betwesn MARY- HELEN ELH;KMUN, of
T

J£ - o
the first part, and THOMAS R. CASSON' and” BERTHA . CASSON, his

wife, of Baltimoxs Cuunty,‘ﬁf the aﬁﬁaﬁd gart.” h

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of. the sum of Fiva Dollars

(45.00) and other good andluﬁluabibfﬁpﬁsidet;tiuna, tha receipt

|luheraaf 1s hereby acknowledged, the said MARY HELEN BLACKMON, does

harsby grant and cnnuay'untu"thﬂ said:THDMAS R. CASS50N and BERTHA
C : _ . | 1+ ‘rl-._fI _ :
M. CASSON, his wiFfe, as tenanta by tha sntirsties, their assigns,
: Fd .I .

the survivor of them, and his or her heirs and assigns, in fee

4‘ T : I'I'.:,':;r:h' .~.,'.':'.'. R _ '

simple, all those thres (3) lots of ground, situate, lying and be-
s Tt MR

ing in Baltimore County, State of Maryland, and doscribed as

follows, that 1s to sayt - .

LI
L

BEGINNING FOR THE FIRSYT on the nborthwest side of Susqushanna |
Avenue at the distance of twenty Fest southwesterly from the south-
earnmost eornar of lot 35 of Long BeachiLstates as shown on a plat
filed among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book W P (]
No 3 folic 178 which place of beginning is at the southsramost cor- .
ner of the parcel of ground conveyed by Mary A Brooks to Susie B A
Turner by. desd dated. Uctober 23 1939 and recorded smong the- Land .} - .-
Rocards of Baltimare County:in Libar CiU.8 Jr No 1079 Folio 377 |
and running thence southwssterly by a curve to the right and bindiné_
along the northwest side of Susquehsnna Avenus Forty fast to ths |
caasternmost corner of the parcel  of ground conveyed by Mary A Broaks
to Guy M Kolbe and wife by deed dated October 23 1939 and recorded
among the aforesald Land Records in Liber CW B Jr No 1079 folio
381 thence northwesterly binding along the Fifth line of thas lot
conveyed to Kolbe and wife hereinabove’ referred to one hundred and
Fifty feet to a point in a line drawn parallel to and squi-distant
from the side walls of the bungalow erscted on the lot now being
described and the bungalow now or formerly erected on the lot next I
adjoining thereto on the southwest ‘thenca still.northuesterly and |
{lbinding revarsely along the fourth lineliof thﬁlnt conveyed teo |
Kolbe and wife as aforesaid and parallel” to afd equi~distant from
flkhe side walls of the bungalpuwsabove' raferréd to to a point equi~ |
distant from the westernmosticorner of 'the. bungalow srected on the
lot now being described and.the northarnmost: corner of the bungalow
araected on the lot next~adjoining thareto ofy the southwest thence
still northwesterly binding reverxsaly along.the third line of the
parcel conveyed to Guy M Kolbe and wife by deed hereinabove re- -
Ferred to to the water line of Frog Mortar Creek thence northeasterly -
binding along said water line twenty-aight Ffast more or less to a | =
0int seventeen fest southwestaxly from.the westernmost corxner of .| = |
said lot 35 as shown on saidiphlat and also to the westernmost corney
of the parecel of land conveyed. by Nary A Brd?ks to Susie B Turner

1

1
)

0

1 h,
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COMMUNITY PANEL N2 :
740010 0445 ¢

< ZONE: AlO, B, ¢
i e cBLA
LOCATED [N T 2L

GENERAL NOTES:
1. EXISTING ZONING: D.R. 3.5

2, 200° SCALE MAP:N.E, 2-K

3. LOT AREA: 9928 S.F. OR 0.22 AC. +/.

4. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER |

5. LOCATED IN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA (L.D.A.)

6. LOCATED IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AREA |

COMMUNITY PANEL NO.: 240010 0445C ZONE- “A10,B,C"

7. NOT LOCATED IN A HISTORIC AREA

8. NO PRIOR ZONING HEARING

9. SAME OWNERSHIP SINCE 1970

10. EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING DAMA GED BY ISABEL

PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELL ING |
. 11. EXISTING STRUCTURES TO BE RAZED
12. ALLOWABLE 25% IMPERVIOUS ARERA: 2482 s.F.
 13. ALL DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE RAINWA TER ACROSS THE LAWN

(NOT TOWARDS THE RI VER)
14. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA - DWELLING ! |2 78 6.F
PORCH |05 s.F

14825.F

S, EX. IMPERVIOUS Ap.EAa -
pwLg.: &l3.12 6. F

popcH /WALK-® |87.5 SF
SHED: 46 5.F |
|0486.62 5.F

VICINITY

MAP: GCALE:
| 1" = 1000 L0G
PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR VARIANCE
AND AN UNDERSIZE L.OT APPLICA TION
#1200 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE
PART OF LOT 35 AND PART OF LOT 36
“LONG BEACH ESTATES” 4/131
ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 15
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 6
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 1”7 =30’

DECEMBER 8,2003

. . I OWNER: BERTHA CASSON
Site Rite Surveying, ine. 1200 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE

200 E. Joppa Road BALTIMORE, MD 21220

Building, Room 107 (410) 335-4453
el : TAX MAP: 98 GRID: 4 PARCEL: 203

Towson, MD 21256 . TAX ACCT. NO. : 1507290861
(410)828-9060 DEED REF.: 5144/ 411

-.M_._._-—
- iy g F o — .
Y A

Tl

A

ON -2 -4

&b 24




GENERAL NOTES- - T

1. EXISTING ZONING: R.C. 5
2. 200" SCALE MAP: N.E. 2.K

OPPOSITION.

OWNERS #3808
J Ao ba ﬂ«»%ogd‘&____
OWNERS #3812-
ook . o
- - - WoOD DEc

OWNERS #3814: ,

T APPLICATION
#3810 CHESTNUT ROAD
PART OF LOT 112
"BOWLEYS QUARTERS" 7/13
ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 15
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 5
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD

SCALE: 1'= 30"
FEBRUARY 5, 2004
8842

OWNER: THOMAS AND ELIZABETH COLE
3810 CHESTNUT ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21220
TAX MAP: 91 GRID: 22 PARCEL: 150
TAX ACCT. NO. 1 600001711

DEEF REF.: 14517/745

Site Rite Sypye Ving, Ine.
200 F. Joppa Rosd

Shelf Building, Foorm 1071
Towson, AMp 21286

(410)828-9p60 |
lrlhmmﬂ—tﬂmq—-_— - il by " TWWM * THIF s 4 riew sy




